
Area / Region / 

District
Category Department / Section Contact person Phone Fax E-mail 

Draft BAR 

Method of 

Delivery

Final BAR 

Method of 

Delivery address

KZN Eskom

Head of Engineering 

Survey - Eastern Output 

Unit

Siyabonga Nsele 031 710 5264 NseleSi@eskom.co.za Dropbox 1 Portland Road Mkondeni 3212            P.O 

Box 5 Mkondeni 3212

KZN 
Environmental 

Authority

EDTEA - 

Umgungundlovu
Shawn Janneker

033-347 1820 / 

0769431913

Shawn.Janneker@kznedtea.gov.za / 

eia.cascades@gmail.com

1 CD 1 HC 

Dropbox
1 HC

8 Warwick Road Pietermaritzburg 3201                               

Private Bag X07, Cascades, 3202 

KZN 
Environmental 

Authority

EDTEA - 

Umgungundlovu
Kraigen Govindasamy 034 347 1820 034 347 1826 Kraigen.govindasamy@kznedtea.gov.za Dropbox

8 Warwick Road Pietermaritzburg 3201                               

Private Bag X07, Cascades, 3202 

KZN 
Environmental 

Authority
EDTEA - uMzinyathi Gerald Willis-Smith

034-2997908 / 

0824618674
Gerald.Willis-Smith@kznedtea.gov.za 1 HC 1 CD 

Dropbox

Talana Building, Block 2, 26 Beaconsfield 

Street, 3000; P.O. Box 125, Dundee, 3000

uMgungundlovu
District 

Municipality 
Environmental Specialist Ms Nokulunga Nxumalo 033 897 6700

nxumalon@umdm.gov.za

nnxumalo6@gmail.com

Dropbox / Glink 

to both emails
176 -242 Langalibalele Street PMB 3200; 

P.O Box 3235 PMB 3200

uMshwathi

Local 

Municipality / 

Land Owner

Planning & 

Development
Sbahle Ngubane 083 335 4552 033 502 0286

sbahlen@umshwathi.gov.za

bngubane42@gmail.com

1 HC 1 CD

Dropbox
Main Road New Hanover 3230; PVT Bag 

x29 Wartburg 3233

uMvoti
Local 

Municipality

Planning & 

Development
L.O. Ngidi 033 413 9208 Lumka.Ngidi@umvoti.gov.za 41 King Dinuzulu Street, Greytown, 3250

KZN Biodiversity EKZN Wildlife Nerissa Pillay 033 845 1917 O33 845 1499 nerissa.pillay@kznwildlife.com;
1 HC

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife Queen Elizabeth 

Park, No 1 Peter Brown Drive 3200; PO Box 

13053, Cascades, 3202

KZN DWS
Interim Water Quality 

Area Manager 
Ms. Ntombi Madibe 

031 336 2900    

082 9414342 
mngoma-madibej@dws.gov.za 

1 HC

7th Floor Southern Life Building, 88 Joe 

Slovo Street, Durban 4001

KZN DAFF Wiseman Rozani O33 392 7761 O33 342 8783 WisemanR@daff.gov.za
1 HC

185 Langalibalele Street; 6th floor, Old 

Mutual Building; 3200

KZN

Department of 

Cooperative 

Governance and 

Traditional 

Affairs 

Director: Infrastructure 

Development
Mr Andre Evetts

033 355 6170 / 

082 804 4419
andre.evetts@kzncogta.gov.za Dropbox

330 Langalibalele Street, Pietermaritzburg, 

3201

KZN Heritage AMAFA Bernadet Pawandiwa 033 394 6543 033 394 6552 bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za 1 HC
195 Langalabilele Street Pietermaritzburg 

3202

KZN
Department of 

Transport

Manager : Road 

Infrastructure Develop & 

Management

Judy Reddy
033 355 8600

033 355 0569
033 342 3962 judy.reddy@kzntransport.gov.za Dropbox

Pvt Bag X 9043 Pietermaritzburg 3200 or 

224 Prince Alfred Street, Road 

infrastructure building, Rm 307

uMshwathi Ward Councillor Ward 3 Bongumusa E. Nzama 0826120599 bongawosiyane@gmail.com Dropbox

uMshwathi Ward Councillor Ward 4 Njabulo E. Cebekhulu 0826120553 njabulocebekhulu06@gmail.com Dropbox

uMshwathi Ward Councillor Ward 14 Mavis Z. Mbewana 0826120606
mzmbewana@umslm.gov.za / 

zanelembewana7@gmail.com 
Dropbox

Umvoti Ward Councillor Ward 1 N.J. Nzama
0334139198 / 

0739555846
Joyce.zama@umvoti.gov.za Dropbox

KZN Landowner Ingonyama Trust Suewellan Ellis EllisS@ingonyamatrust.org.za 1 HC
65 Trelawney Road, Pietermaritzburg 3201

REGISTERED  INTERESTED & AFFECTED PARTIES (AS PER REG 42 OF THE NEMA EIA REGULATIONS)

UMSHWATHI / GREATER EFAYE WATER SUPPLY SCHEME: PHASE 4 - RETICULATION

As per Reg 42 of the NEMA EIA Regulations, I & APs who submitted comments, attended meetings or requested to be registered as well as Organ's of State with jurisdiction in respect of the activity have been registered below.
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